

WAKO India Kickboxing Federation #7, Ist Floor, Achievers Centre Point Mall, Sector 49, Faridabad, Haryana-121 001, INDIA

## **TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**

Monza, February 4th, 2021

## **Re: DECLARATION**

By the present as WAKO President I hereby certify and confirm that **"WAKO INDIA KICKBOXING FEDERATION"** leaded by President Mr. Santosh K. Agrawal with its national registered office at No.7, 1st Floor, Achievers Centre Point Mall, Sector-49, Faridabad – 121 001, Haryana, INDIA, is a legal registered entity having its own Trade Mark.

Details of registration are as follow:

- WAKO India Kickboxing Federation is a registered trust under The Indian Trust Act1882 having its Regn. No. 8488;
- Name: WAKO India Kickboxing Federation Trade Mark Regn. No.4181830;
- Logo: WAKO India Kickboxing Federation Trade Mark Regn. No. 4181831

**"WAKO INDIA KICKBOXING FEDERATION"** is a Full member of the **WORLD ASSOCIATION OF KICKBOXING ORGANIZATIONS (WAKO-IF)** and the only National Federation of Kickboxing Sport which is authorized to promote, govern and regulate the sport of Kickboxing in INDIA on behalf of WAKO. It is also the only Federation entitled to participate in WAKO (IF) and Continental events representing the country of INDIA.

All previous membership/recognition letters issued to any other Indian Federations/Organizations different from the **"WAKO INDIA KICKBOXING FEDERATION"** stand cancelled with immediate effect.

## For and on behalf of WORLD ASSOCIATION OF KICKBOXING ORGANIZATIONS

Roy Baker WAKO President

WAKO HQ: Via Alessandro Manzoni,18 - 20900 Monza (MB) Italy E-mail: administration@wako.sport - Tel. +39 3450135521 - Fax +39 039 2328901 - Web: http://www.wako.sport











